
  
 

         
         

              
      

        
        

 

         
            

         

                  
                 

   
 

                  
 

         

       

             
 

      
   
        

        
 

     
         

         
   

                
         

 
              

             
 

 
 

         
 
 

         
    
 

       
 
 

    
 
 

         
  

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE No. 9 

PROJECT: North County Water & Sewer System Phase 2 
DATE OF ISSUANCE: 1/10/2023 
OWNER: Indian River County Utilities 1801 27th Street, Vero Beach, FL 32960 
CONTRACTOR: Centerline UCP #3556. 

ENGINEER: Masteller & Moler, Inc. 
EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/28/2022 1422-2 

You are directed to proceed with the following change(s): 
Description: Asphalt restoration overrun due to ROW Permit Conditions following project bidding. 

Attachment(s) (list documents supporting change): See Exhibit A attached. 

If a claim is made that the above change(s) have affected Contract Price or Contract Time, any claim 
for a Change Order based thereon will involve one of the following methods of determining the effect 
of the change(s). 

Method of determining change in Contract Price: Method of determining change in Contract Time: 

[ ] Time and Materials [X] 

[X] Unit Prices [ ] 

[ ] Cost plus fixed fee [ ] Other 

Estimated increase (decrease) in Contract Price Estimated increase (decrease) in Contract Time 
$ 260,866.00 0 days. If the change involves an 
If the change involves an increase, the estimated increase, the estimated time is not to be exceeded 
amount is not to be exceeded without further without further authorization. 
authorization. 

Once the Work covered by the directive is completed or final cost and time determined, Contractor 
should submit documentation for inclusion in a Change Order. 

THIS IS A DIRECTIVE TO PROCEED WITH A CHANGE THAT MAY AFFECT THE CONTRACT 
PRICE OR THE CONTRACT TIME. A CHANGE ORDER, IF ANY, SHOULD BE CONSIDERED 
PROMPTLY. 

RECOMMENDED: Masteller & Moler, Inc. APPROVED: Indian River County 

By: By: 
Engineer Owner 

Date: 1/10/2023 Date: 

ACCEPTED: Centerline, Inc. 

1/11/2023 By: Date: 
Contractor 



    
                     

   

 
 

  
                                       
                                       

        

  
                                        
                                        

          

          

  
  

                  

   

     

 
Centerline, Inc. 
2180 SW Poma Drive * Palm City, FL. 34990 * Phone (561) 689.3917 * Fax (561) 689.0017 

DATE: 

TO: 

ATTN: Earl Masteller, PE 

WCD # 9 
COR # 10 

ITEM UNIT 
NO. QTY U/M PRICE EXTENSION 

Bid Schedule 
26 Remove & Replace (Open Cut) � PavementAsphalt 2� Thick -7462 SY 53.00 $ (395,486.00) $ 
70 Remove & Replace (Open Cut) � PavementAsphalt 2� Thick -176 SY 127.00 $ (22,352.00) $ 

(417,838.00) $ 

Billable Quantity 
26 Remove & Replace (Open Cut) � PavementAsphalt 2� Thick 12384 SY 53.00 $ 656,352.00 $ 
70 Remove & Replace (Open Cut) � PavementAsphalt 2� Thick 176 SY 127.00 $ 22,352.00 $ 

678,704.00 $ 

TOTAL 260,866.00 $ 

Accepted: ________________________________________________________________________________ 
Name & Title Date 

This change order request is for the billable quantity for 2" asphalt restoration as measured in the field. 

Subtotal 

Subtotal 

12/28/2022 

Earl Masteller, PE 

NORTH INDIAN RIVER COUNTY W&S PH2 
7112-21-113 

EXHIBIT A 


	PROJECT: North County Water & Sewer System Phase 2

